GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3025
ANSWERED ON 29/03/2022

FISHING HARBOUR IN JUVVALADINNE
3025, SHRTPRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) when the project for development of fishing harbour in Juvvaladinne in Nellore was taken up and
the estimated cost and other details of the project;

(b) the details of funds allocated, sanctioned, released and spent on the above project so far;

(¢) the original timelines to complete the project and whether there is any delay in the project and if
s0, the reasons therefor; and

(d) by when the project is going to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The project for Development of fishing harbour in Juvvaladinne in Ncllore was sanctioned in
2020 in convergence mode of implementation under Central Sector Scheme on Blue Revolution:
Integrated Development and Management of Fisheries” of Department of Fisheries, M/o Fisheries,
Animal [usbandry & Dairying, Government of India and Sagarmala programme of M/o Ports,
Shipping and Waterways (MoPSW).

(b) Out of the total project cost of Rs 288.8 crore, the liability of Government of India is Rs 144.4
crore shared equally between MoPSW and MoFAHD. The details of funds allocated, sanctioned,
released by Government of India and details of funds spent by Government of Andhra Pradesh, are as
under:

M/oPSW’s share (in crores) Dept. of Fisheries, GolI’s share (in
crores)
Sanctioned 72.2 72.2
Released (as of 36.1 18
‘March, 2022)
Spent by Govt. of 36.1 18
A.P

(¢) & (d) Government of Andhra Pradesh has informed that as of now there is no delay in the work of
the project and project completion date is 31.12.2022
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